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401. Mr A G Whitfield (DA) to ask the Minister of Police: [*42] [Question submitted for oral reply now placed for written reply because it is in excess of quota (Rule 137(8))]:

What (a) total number of active investigations into allegations of corruption are currently underway at the Central Firearms Registry (CFR) and (b) is the status of the investigation into the CFR of the late Colonel Charl Kinnear?
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REPLY:
(@) A total of two active investigations into allegations of corruption are currently underway at the Central Firearms Register (CFR).

(b) The status of the investigation into the CFR, by the late Lt Col Charl Kinnear, is that the cases are before court and remanded, to 29 March 2022.
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